

>

C.A.No. 1864 OF 2003
ITEM No.101(PH)

Court No. 6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1864/2003

SAYED MUHAMMED MASHUR KUNHI KOYA THANGAL APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

BADAGARA JUMAYATH PALLI D. COMMTT. & ORS. RESPONDENT (S)
(With office report)

Date : 10/08/2004 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.F. Nariman, learned Senior counsel for the appellant made his submissions from 10.35 a.m. to 10.40 a.m. Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, learned Senior counsel for the respondents argued the matter till 11.10 a.m. Then, Mr. R.F. Nariman resumed his arguments and concluded at 11.20 a.m. After that, Mr. T.L.V. Iyer again made his submissions till 12.05 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. R.F. Nariman made his submissions in reply for five minutes.
Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)

Books referred :

1. Wakf Act, 1954
2. Wakf Act, 1995
3. AIR 1956 SC 593
4. AIR 1966 SC 735
5. (2003) 7 SCC 350